

**Bid Tabulation  
Project #1-2010  
Bridge Deck Waterproofing & Paving  
Tuscarawas County Engineer  
January 29, 2010**

Ref.	Item	Approx. Unit		Description	Newton	Asphalt**	J & D	Mining	Barbicas	Construction	Average	Average
No.	No.	Quantities			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	12	each	Premium for contract bond per location	100.00	1,200.00	275.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	625.00	7,500.00
2	254	550	sy	Pavement planing, bituminous	10.00	5,500.00	13.25	7,287.50	65.00	35,750.00	29.42	16,179.17
3	301,402 or 404	2150	tons	Bituminous aggregate base or asphalt concrete	65.00	139,750.00	73.00	156,950.00	91.00	195,650.00	76.33	164,116.67
4	512	1000	sy	Type 3 membrane waterproofing	23.00	23,000.00	19.00	19,000.00	18.75	18,750.00	20.25	20,250.00
5	624	12	each	Mobilization per location	3,195.00	38,340.00	1,400.00	16,800.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	2,465.00	29,580.00
6	705.04	48	lf	Hot applied joint sealer (NCT-Canal-531 Bridge)	1.50	72.00	6.00	288.00	1.75	84.00	3.08	148.00
7	Special	30	lf	Drip strip – per standard drawing #DS-1-92 – furnish and install (deck & posts)	5.00	150.00	10.00	300.00	8.90	267.00	7.97	239.00
8	Special	5	each	Excavating approaches, grading and compacting aggregate	200.00	1,000.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,675.00	8,375.00	825.00	4,125.00
9	Special	550	tons	Berming with 617 to include additional mobilization and traffic control as necessary	8.50	4,675.00	20.00	11,000.00	49.80	27,390.00	26.10	14,355.00
Total						213,687.00	Total	217,925.50	Total	337,866.00	256,492.83	

\*\* Low Bid Awarded